

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(5851/2025) IN RP 77/2025

Ganesh Dass ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Rizwan ul Zaman, Advocate

Vs.

State of J and K and Ors. ...Respondent(s).

Through:

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER

14.11.2025

1. List on 19th December, 2025.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

14.11.2025

"Shahid Manzoor"