

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through virtual mode)**

CM No. 5851/2025 in
RP No. 77/2025 c/w
RP No. 53/2024
WP (C) No. 54/2025

Ganesh Dass

.....Applicant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rizwan Ul Zaman, Advocate

v/s

State of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER
27.02.2026

Steps for the service of respondents/non-applicants have not been taken by the applicant. Subject to taking of requisite steps by the applicant, notice be issued to the respondents/non-applicants, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List along with **RP No. 53/2024** and **WP (C) No. 54/2025** on **24.04.2026**.

(M.A. Chowdhary)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

JAMMU
27.02.2026
Manan