

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM (5851/2025) IN RP 77/2025 c/w
RP 53/2024 WP(C) 54/2025

Ganesh Dass ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Rizwan ul Zaman, Advocate

Vs.

State of J and K and Ors ...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate
Mr. N.A. Dendroo, Advocate

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

ORDER
08.05.2026

RP 77/2025

1. Notice upon respondents 1 to 11 has been served.
2. However, respondents 12 to 14 could not be served for want of sufficient particulars.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to furnish fresh particulars of respondents 12 to 14.
4. Subject to furnishing of fresh particulars, fresh notice shall be issued to the respondents 12 to 14 returnable within a period of four weeks.

RP 53/2024

5. List along with RP 7/2025 and WP(C) 54/2025 on 3rd July, 2026.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
08.05.2026
Shahid Manzoor